

Invoice #: 113677

Tag #: TR1680

# **Mercedes - Benz** Scarborough

137 U. S. Route One Scarborough, ME 04074 Phone: (207) 510-2250

Comics Advisor 2017F DEDEVAL DEVAIL DE

				Servic	Service Advisor: 381/3 REBEKAH REYNOLDS FOR SERVICE APPOINTMENT CALL					
COLOR	YEAR	MA	AKE/MODEL		VIN		LICENSE	MILEAGE IN	MILEAGE OUT	
GREY	19	MERCEDE	S-BENZ E63S A	WD	DZF8KB7I	KA608796		31556	31663	
DEL DATE	PROD. DATE	WARR. EXP.	PROMISED	PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV. DATE	R.O. OPENED	READY	
22FEB19			17:00 13APR23		0.00	CASH	21APR23	10:10 05APR23	15:09 20APR23	

OPTIONS: ENG:4.0 Liter LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS TOTAL LIST NET A PERFORM STATE OF MAINE SAFETY AND EMISSIONS MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION. SI PERFORM STATE OF MAINE SAFETY AND EMISSIONS MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION. 39213 CP 15.00 15.00 SI STATE INSPECTION 3.50 3.50 31556 SI fails at this time due to inner edges of frt tires worn out and oil leak getting onto y pipe at exhaust, perform state insp (pass) after repairs \*\*\*\*\*\* B PERFORM SYNTHETIC OIL AND FILTER CHANGE CAUSE: PERFORMED REQUIRED MERCEDES-BENZ OIL AND FILTER CHANGE. CORRECTED OTHER VITAL FLUIDS AND RESET SERVICE REMINDER. LOF PERFORM SYNTHETIC OIL AND FILTER CHANGE. 39213 69.95 69.95 **Disposal of Hazardous Waste** 1 278-180-00-09-90 TS OIL FILTER ELEMENT The State of Maine requires that all 24.98 24.98 24.98 hazardous waste (oil, solvents, anti-freeze, 10 000-989-79-02-19-BIFU MB 229.5 SAE 5W-40 etc.), must be disposed of by a licensed contractor in an environmentally safe BULK 8.06 8.06 80.60 manner. Any charges for a disposal of 1 000-990-95-18 SCREW PLUG 11.50 11.50 11.50 hazardous waste reflects our conformity to 1 002-990-74-17 SCREW PLUG 10.00 10.00 10.00 state law in addition to our concern for the 31556 perform oil and filter change with service reset preservation of the environment. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* SHOP CHARGES: In addition to charges for C PERFORM COMPLIMENTARY SAFETY INSPECTION. parts and labor, we also charge a "shop CAUSE: PERFORM MULTI-POINT VEHICLE SAFETY INSPECTION. charge." This "shop charge" is to help 24PT PERFORM COMPLIMENTARY SAFETY INSPECTION. defray the costs of certain materials and services that cannot be accurately 39213 CP 0.00 0.00 itemized, but which are generally used and performed in the repair and service D\*\* CK OIL LEAK oil leaking out of bell housing vehicles. These items and services include, but are not limited to, rags, bolts, screws, hand cleaner, and waste and oil disposal. 275512 REMOVE/INSTALL RADIAL SHAFT SEALING RING This charge is calculated as a percentage AT OUTPUT SIDE of the total labor charge. 39213 WA6 (N/C)

8 011-990-09-04 CAPSCREW W HEXAL. DRIVE

Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may use any contact information you give us, including but not limited to email addresses, cell phone numbers, and landline numbers, to contact you, including but not limited to, using automated dialing equipment, automated messages, text messages and prerecorded messages for informational purposes related to this account, including servicing. In addition, by signing below, you agree that Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may deliver or cause to be delivered advertisements and/or telemarketing calls and text messages using an automatic telephone dialing system or a prerecorded or artificial voice message to the phone number that is attached to your account. You also understand that you are not required to provide this authorization as a condition of obtaining credit or any other product or service.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

PARTS ARE

OTHERWISE INDICATED.

NEW

UNLESS

WARRANTY STATEMENT: PURSUANT TO MAINE LAW, CONSUMERS HAVE SPECIFIC IMPLIED WARRANTY RIGHTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF CONSUMER GOODS AND SERVICES. ANY WARRANTIES BY A MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER OTHER THAN OUR DEALERSHIP, HOWEVER, ARE THEIRS, NOT OURS, AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIERSHALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCEUNDER SUCH WARRANTIES. NO EXPRESSWARRANTIES ARE GIVEN BY OUR DEALERSHIP. IF THIS REPAIR IS NOT PERFORMEDIN ONNECTION WITH A CONSUMER TRANSACTION, THE DEALERSHIP HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION INTO THE PEDALOR. WITH THE SALE OF ANY PARTS OR PRODUCTS OR THE REPAIR.

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this Invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due.

PARTS AMOUNT GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT SHOP CHARGE / MISC. MATERIALS **TOTAL CHARGES** S **ADJUSTMENTS** SALES TAX **PLEASE PAY** THIS AMOUNT

LABOR AMOUNT

(N/C)

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

AUTHORIZED DEALERSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE



YEAR

INVOICE

MAKE/MODEL

Invoice #: 113677

Tag #: TR1680

### Mercedes - Benz Scarborough

137 U. S. Route One Scarborough, ME 04074 Phone: (207) 510-2250

Service Advisor: 38175 REBEKAH REYNOLDS

FOR SERVICE APPOINTMENT CALL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN MILEAGE OUT

GREY	19	MERCEDE	S-BENZ E63S A		WDDZF8KB7KA608796				31556	31663	
DEL DATE	PROD. DATE	WARR. EXP.	PROMISED	PC	ONO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV. DATE	R.O. OPENED	READY	
22FEB19			17:00 13APR23			0.00	CASH	21APR23	10:10 05APR23	15:09 20APR23	
OPTIONS: ENG:4.0_Liter											
		27	LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS  8 000-990-93-06-28 CAP BOLT WITH SOCKET  2 000-490-15-41 CLAMP  13 004-990-44-12 SCREW PLUG  8 910143-010000 SCREW  2 002-989-06-03-12 TRANSMISSION FLUID  13 00000-001144 SCREW  1 177-010-37-08 CRANKCASE COVER  4 007-990-84-04 SCREW  8 012-990-50-04 CAPSCREW W HEXAL. DRIVE  272030 REMOVE/INSTALL AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION ON VEH. WITH TRANSMISSION 725.0  39213 WA6								
Disposal of The State of Ma hazardous waste (oi etc.), must be disponding the contractor in an manner. Any charg hazardous waste ref state law in addition preservation of the en	I, solvents, anti-frosed of by a lice environmentally ges for a dispos lects our conformito our concern for	ste all leze, need safe lof y to r the	3063 CRANKSHAF END REPLACE EXPOSED FOR 39213 WA6 8221 REMOVE/IN REPLACE IF I REMOVED) 39213 WA6 3650 ON-BOARD	(CR) ACCI STALI NECE; POWEI	ANKSHAF ESS) L DRIVE SSARY ( R SUPPI	T RADIA  R OF CI AUTOMA:	AL OIL SEAL RANKSHAFT, FIC TRANSMIS	SSION		(N/C)	
SHOP CHARGES: In parts and labor, we	also charge a '	shop	57213 WAO							(N/C)	
charge." This "shop defray the costs of services that cal itemized, but which	certain materials nnot be accur are generally used	and ately 61	39213 WA6 611069 REMOVE/INSTALL LOWER ENGINE COMPARTMENT PANELING COMPLETE								
performed in the vehicles. These items but are not limited thand cleaner, and with this charge is calculated.	repair and se s and services inc o, rags, bolts, so vaste and oil disp lated as a percel	rvice lude, ews, osal.	39213 WA6 39213 WA6 1263 DRAIN/FIL AND CHECK/C VEH. WITH T	L OII	L IN AU CTOIL I	LEVEL V				(N/C)	
of the total labor charg	-		39213 WA6					ID37		(N/C)	

547989 DISCONNECT/CONNECT GROUND LINEOF BATTERY

Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may use any contact information you give us, including but not limited to email addresses, cell phone numbers, and landline numbers, to contact you, including but not limited to, using automated dialing equipment, automated messages, text messages and prerecorded messages for informational purposes related to this account, including servicing. In addition, by signing below, you agree that Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may deliver or cause to be delivered advertisements and/or telemarketing calls and text messages using an automatic telephone dialing system or a prerecorded or artificial voice message to the phone number that is attached to your account. You also understand that you are not required to provide this authorization as a condition of obtaining credit or any other product or service.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

PARTS ARE

OTHERWISE INDICATED.

NEW

UNLESS

COLOR

WARRANTY STATEMENT: PURSUANT TO MAINE LAW, CONSUMERS HAVE SPECIFIC IMPLIED WARRANTY RIGHTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF CONSUMER GOODS AND SERVICES. ANY WARRANTIES BY A MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER OTHER THAN OUR DEALERSHIP, HOWEVER, ARE THEIRS, NOT OURS, AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIERS HALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCEUNDER SUCH WARRANTIES. NO EXPRESSWARRANTIES ARE GIVEN BY OUR DEALERSHIP, HOWEVER, ARE THEIRS, NOT OURS, AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR PERFORMENT OF SUPPLIERS HALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCEUNDER SUCH WARRANTIES. NO EXPRESSWARRANTIES ARE GIVEN BY OUR DEALERSHIP. IF THIS REPAIR IS NOT PERFORMEDIN CONNECTION WITH A CONSUMER TRANSACTION, THE DEALERSHIP HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSAND IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION IN THE PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION IN THE PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON OF A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. WITH THE SALE OF ANY PARTS OR PRODUCTS OR THE REPAIR.

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this Invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due.

Page 2 of 5

PARTS AMOUNT GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT SHOP CHARGE / MISC. MATERIALS **TOTAL CHARGES** S **ADJUSTMENTS** SALES TAX **PLEASE PAY** THIS AMOUNT

LABOR AMOUNT

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE



Invoice #: 113677

Tag #: **TR1680** 

## **Mercedes - Benz** Scarborough

137 U. S. Route One Scarborough, ME 04074 Phone: (207) 510-2250

Service Advisor: 38175 REBEKA	H REYNOLDS FOR	R SERVICE APPOINTMENT	CALL
VIN	LICENSE	MILEAGE IN	MILEAGE OUT
WDDZF8KB7KA608796		31556	31663

COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL GREY 19 MERCEDES-BENZ E63S A **DEL DATE** PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. **PROMISED** PO NO. PAYMENT INV. DATE R.O. OPENED READY RATE 21APR23 22FEB19 17:00 13APR23 0.00 CASH 10:10 05APR23 15:09 20APR2 OPTIONS: ENG:4.0 Liter LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL FOR 12 V ON-BOARD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (DURING REPAIR OPERATIONS) 39213 WA6 (N/C)31556 place car in service mode disconnect battery. remove all under trays and panels. remove sear cross member bracing, remove sport exhaust system. remove heat shields. remove rear drive shaft, drain low PSI cooling circuit, remove transmission oil cooler. remove converter mounting brackets, remove front drive shaft and shields, remove top engine cover and turbo heat shield. remove transmission with wet clutch from car, remove duel mass flywheel from motor, locate rolled rear main radial seal. perform replacement with updated rear cover and screws. replace all required hardware with reassembly. SDS and battery charger connect perform auto transmission fluid level check and adjustment with ultrasonic system. vacuum bleed low PSI cooling system and adjust level. perform test drive and final insp. clean oil from bottom engine covers and reinstall. check for codes verified repair **Disposal of Hazardous Waste** The State of Maine requires that all hazardous waste (oil, solvents, anti-freeze, etc.), must be disposed of by a licensed contractor in an environmentally safe E\*\* MOUNT AND BALANCE 2 frt tires fail SI 265 35 20 p zero manner. Any charges for a disposal of MB2 MOUNT AND BALANCE 2 TIRES hazardous waste reflects our conformity to 39213 79.90 79.90 CP state law in addition to our concern for the 0-8-40-2315 PIRELLI 265/35ZR20 SKU, 2691800, preservation of the environment. 410.00 344.00 688.00 SHOP CHARGES: In addition to charges for 2 TT MAINE STATE TIRE TAX 1.00 1.00 2.00 parts and labor, we also charge a "shop 2 TD TIRE DISPOSAL 6.00 6.00 12.00 charge." This "shop charge" is to help 2.50 2.50 5.00 defray the costs of certain materials and services that cannot be accurately 31556 mount and balance two new tires on frt axle itemized, but which are generally used and performed in the repair and service F\*\* PERFORM 4 WHEEL ELECTRONIC ALIGNMENT vehicles. These items and services include, ALIGN PERFORM 4 WHEEL ELECTRONIC ALIGNMENT but are not limited to, rags, bolts, screws, hand cleaner, and waste and oil disposal. 179.95 39213 CP 179.95 This charge is calculated as a percentage 31556 perform four wheel alignment of the total labor charge. PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS G\*\* CUSTOMER STATES- CLICKING NOISE WHEN TURNING AT SLOW SPEEDS IN A LABOR AMOUNT

OTHERWISE INDICATED.

Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may use any contact information you give us, including but not limited to email addresses, cell phone numbers, and landline numbers, to contact you, including but not limited to, using automated dialing equipment, automated messages, text messages and prerecorded messages for informational purposes related to this account, including servicing. In addition, by signing below, you agree that Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may deliver or cause to be delivered advertisements and/or telemarketing calls and text messages using an automatic telephone dialing system or a prerecorded or artificial voice message to the phone number that is attached to your account. You also understand that you are not required to provide this authorization as a condition of obtaining credit or any other product or service.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

WARRANTY STATEMENT: PURSUANT TO MAINE LAW, CONSUMERS HAVE SPECIFIC IMPLIED WARRANTY RIGHTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF CONSUMER GOODS AND SERVICES. ANY WARRANTIES BY A MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER OTHER THAN OUR DEALERSHIP, HOWEVER, ARE THEIRS, NOT OURS, AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIERSHALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCEUNDER SUCH WARRANTIES. NO EXPRESSWARRANTIES ARE GIVEN BY OUR DEALERSHIP. IF THIS REPAIR IS NOT PERFORMEDIN ONNECTION WITH A CONSUMER TRANSACTION, THE DEALERSHIP HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION INTO THE PEDALOR. WITH THE SALE OF ANY PARTS OR PRODUCTS OR THE REPAIR.

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this Invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due.

CUSTOMER COPY

PARTS AMOUNT GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT SHOP CHARGE / MISC. MATERIALS **TOTAL CHARGES** S **ADJUSTMENTS** SALES TAX **PLEASE PAY** THIS AMOUNT



Invoice #: 113677

Tag #: TR1680

# **Mercedes - Benz** Scarborough

137 U. S. Route One Scarborough, ME 04074 Phone: (207) 510-2250

Sarvice Advisor: 38175 PEREKAH PEVNOLDS

Gervice Advisor: 30173 NEDERO								FOR SERVICE APPOINTMENT CALL			
COLOR	YEAR	MA		VIN		LICENSE	MILEAGE IN	MILEAGE OUT			
GREY	19	MERCEDE	S-BENZ E63S A	WD	DZF8KB7I	KA608796		31556	31663		
DEL DATE	PROD. DATE	WARR. EXP.	PROMISED	PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV. DATE	R.O. OPENED	READY		
22FEB19			17:00 13APR23		0.00	CASH	21APR23	10:10 05APR23	15:09 20APR23		

OPTIONS: ENG:4.0 Liter LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL PARKING LOT. CHECK AND ADVISE CAUSE: f 009151 PERFORM TEST DRIVE REASONING: ..... MECHANIC: .... START: ..... END: ..... KM/MI AT 43153 WA6 (N/C)540650 ON-BOARD POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE MAINTAIN (WHEN CHECKING/ TESTING AND TROUBLESHOOTING) 43153 WA6 (N/C)336500 REMOVE/INSTALL LEFT FRONT AXLESHAFT, REPLACE IF NECESSARY 43153 WA6 (N/C)336806 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT REMOVE/ INSTALL AND, IF NECESSARY, REPLACE (WITH LEFT FRONT AXLE **Disposal of Hazardous Waste** SHAFT REMOVED) The State of Maine requires that all 43153 WA6 (N/C)hazardous waste (oil, solvents, anti-freeze, 213-330-48-05 DRIVE SHAFT (N/C) etc.), must be disposed of by a licensed contractor in an environmentally safe 1 000-990-75-03 SCREW (N/C) manner. Any charges for a disposal of 002-990-68-54 NUT W FLANGE, BINDING (N/C hazardous waste reflects our conformity to 000000-008299 NUT AND WASHER ASSEMBLY 003-990-79-05 HEX. SKT. CAP BOLT (N/C state law in addition to our concern for the (N/C preservation of the environment. 1 000-990-85-18 STUD BOLT (N/C)SHOP CHARGES: In addition to charges for 1 000000-008301 HEXAGON NUT (N/C)parts and labor, we also charge a "shop 31556 DW test drive 9:25-9:44 mileage 31,566-31,31,568 confirmed charge." This "shop charge" is to help the LF axle is making a clicking sound while turning in either defray the costs of certain materials and direction. installed battery maintainer, sds, short test. removed the pressure from the LF strut. Had to remove the LF axle and the services that cannot be accurately itemized, but which are generally used and performed in the repair and service intermediate shaft as they couldn't be separated in the car. separated vehicles. These items and services include, the two shafts. reinstalled the intermediate shaft and installed a new but are not limited to, rags, bolts, screws, hand cleaner, and waste and oil disposal. LF axle. performed a test drive and the vehicle is now operating as This charge is calculated as a percentage designed of the total labor charge.

PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

ALIGN50 \$50 OFF ALIGNMENT WITH THE PURCHASE OF 2 TIRES

Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may use any contact information you give us, including but not limited to email addresses, cell phone numbers, and landline numbers, to contact you, including but not limited to, using automated dialing equipment, automated messages, text messages and prerecorded messages for informational purposes related to this account, including servicing. In addition, by signing below, you agree that Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may deliver or cause to be delivered advertisements and/or telemarketing calls and text messages using an automatic telephone dialing system or a prerecorded or artificial voice message to the phone number that is attached to your account. You also understand that you are not required to provide this authorization as a condition of obtaining credit or any other product or service.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

WARRANTY STATEMENT: PURSUANT TO MAINE LAW, CONSUMERS HAVE SPECIFIC IMPLIED WARRANTY RIGHTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF CONSUMER GOODS AND SERVICES. ANY WARRANTIES BY A MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER OTHER THAN OUR DEALERSHIP, HOWEVER, ARE THEIRS, NOT OURS, AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIERSHALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCEUNDER SUCH WARRANTIES. NO EXPRESSWARRANTIES ARE GIVEN BY OUR DEALERSHIP. IF THIS REPAIR IS NOT PERFORMED IN CONNECTION WITH A CONSUMER TRANSACTION, THE DEALERSHIP HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF ANY PARTS OF PROPOLICITS OF THE PERSON. WITH THE SALE OF ANY PARTS OR PRODUCTS OR THE REPAIR.

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this Invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due. CUSTOMER SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED DEALERSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

. 4	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT		
O N	SALES TAX	A L S	
	ADJUSTMENTS		
DESCR-PT-	TOTAL CHARGES		
R	SHOP CHARGE / MISC. MATERIALS	Ť	
č	SUBLET AMOUNT	T	
Ĕ	GAS, OIL, LUBE		
n	PARTS AMOUNT		
	LABOR AMOUNT		



Invoice # 113677

Tag #: TR1680

# **Mercedes - Benz** Scarborough

137 U. S. Route One Scarborough, ME 04074 Phone: (207) 510-2250

Service Advisor: **38175 REBEKAH REYNOLDS** 

FOR SERVICE APPOINTMENT CALL

	COLOR	YEAR	MA	AKE/MODEL		VIN		LICENSE	MILEAGE IN	MILEAGE OUT		
	GREY	19	MERCEDE	S-BENZ E63S A	W	WDDZF8KB7KA608796			31556	31663		
	DEL DATE	PROD. DATE	WARR. EXP.	PROMISED	PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV. DATE	R.O. OPENED	READY		
	22FEB19			17:00 13APR23		0.00	CASH	21APR23	10:10 05APR23	15:09 20APR23		

OPTIONS: ENG:4.0 Liter

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS

LIST NET -50.00

TOTAL -50.00

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

ESTIMATE: 0.00 CONTACT:

06APR23 14:52 SA: 38175

18.61

CUSTOMER PAY SHOP CHARGE FOR REPAIR ORDER

#### **Disposal of Hazardous Waste**

The State of Maine requires that all hazardous waste (oil, solvents, anti-freeze, etc.), must be disposed of by a licensed contractor in an environmentally safe manner. Any charges for a disposal of hazardous waste reflects our conformity to state law in addition to our concern for the preservation of the environment.

SHOP CHARGES: In addition to charges for parts and labor, we also charge a "shop charge." This "shop charge" is to help defray the costs of certain materials and services that cannot be accurately itemized, but which are generally used and performed in the repair and service vehicles. These items and services include, but are not limited to, rags, bolts, screws, hand cleaner, and waste and oil disposal. This charge is calculated as a percentage of the total labor charge.

PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.



Mercedes-Benz

Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may use any contact information you give us, including but not limited to email addresses, cell phone numbers, and landline numbers, to contact you, including but not limited to, using automated dialing equipment, automated messages, text messages and prerecorded messages for informational purposes related to this account, including servicing. In addition, by signing below, you agree that Mercedes - Benz Scarborough and any other owner or servicer of this account may deliver or cause to be delivered advertisements and/or telemarketing calls and text messages using an automatic telephone dialing system or a prerecorded or artificial voice message to the phone number that is attached to your account. You also understand that you are not required to provide this authorization as a condition of obtaining credit or any other product or service.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

WARRANTY STATEMENT: PURSUANT TO MAINE LAW, CONSUMERS HAVE SPECIFIC IMPLIED WARRANTY RIGHTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF CONSUMER GOODS AND SERVICES. ANY WARRANTIES BY A MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIEROTHER THAN OUR DEALERSHIP, HOWEVER, ARE THEIRS, NOT OURS, AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIERSHALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCEUNDER SUCH WARRANTIES. NO EXPRESSWARRANTIES ARE GIVEN BY OUR DEALERSHIP. IF THIS REPAIR IS NOT PERFORMEDIN OCNNECTION WITH A CONSUMER TRANSACTION, THE DEALERSHIP HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSAND IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION INTO THE DEPLAY OF THE PERSON OF THE WITH THE SALE OF ANY PARTS OR PRODUCTS OR THE REPAIR.

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this Invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

AUTHORIZED DEALERSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE **CUSTOMER COPY** 

815.08 GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00 SHOP CHARGE / MISC. MATERIALS 41.11 **TOTAL CHARGES** 1200.99 S **ADJUSTMENTS** 50.00 SALES TAX 45.22 **PLEASE PAY** 1196.21 THIS AMOUNT

344.80

Page 5 of 5 THANK YOU!

LABOR AMOUNT

PARTS AMOUNT